The revenue allocations for the years ended June 30, 2017 and 2016 consisted of
the following:

 2017  2016
FY 2011/12 allocation $ - $ 31,558
FY 2012/13 allocation -  84,709
FY 2013/14 allocation 12,949  77,133
FY 2014/15 allocation 73,362  -
FY 2015/16 allocation 71,229  -
FY 2016/17 allocation 28,026  -
 $ 185,566 $ 193,400

NOTE 12 TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT ACT ARTICLE 3 FUNDS RESERVED

In accordance with TDA Article 3 (SB821) Guidelines, funds which will not be spent
during the fiscal year have been placed on reserve in the Local Transportation
Fund (LTF) account with the County Auditor-Controller to be drawn down whenever
the funds become eligible for a specific project and an approved drawdown request
is received by LACMTA. As of June 30, 2017 and 2016, the City has funds on
reserve as follows:

 2017  2016
FY 2013/14 reserve $ - $ 12,949
FY 2014/15 reserve -  73,362
FY 2015/16 reserve -  71,229
FY 2016/17 allocation 46,398  -
 $ 46,398 $ 157,540

For FY 2016/17, any TDA Article 3 funds left on reserve for FY 2012/13 or prior,
are subject to lapse if not claimed by the City by June 30, 2017. There were no
funds that lapsed in FY 2016/17.

Balance, as
previously
reported Adjustment

Balance, as
restated

Accounts payable $ 141,770   $ (46,903)   $ 94,867
Expenditures 2,243,653 (46,903)   2,196,750
Fund balance 4,790,666 46,903   4,837,569

City of Inglewood
Notes to Funds Financial Statements
Years ended June 30, 2017 and 2016

 24

NOTE 13 SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

The City has evaluated subsequent events through December 21, 2017, the date
the financial statements were available to be issued, and concluded no events
have occurred that require disclosure or adjustments to the financial statements.

 25

Report of Independent Auditors on Internal Control over Financial Reporting and
on Compliance and Other Matters Based on an Audit of Financial Statements

Performed in Accordance With Government Auditing Standards